WB1 = 2-2'x8 SPRUCE BEAM WB6 = 3-2'x 12' SPRUCE BEAM

TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL

WB2 = 3-2'x& SPRUCE BEAM WBT =5-2'x 12 SPRUCE BEAM

WB3 = 2-2'x 10" SPRUCE BEAM WB10 = 4-2'x 8" SPRUCE BEAM

MODEL:GARDEN 2

MASTER PLAN
ELEVATION: 1

o

P.ENG SOILS REPORT IS REQD TO AREA CALCULATIONS EL-1| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-2| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-3 2311
CONFIRM BEARING CAPACITY OF
STRIP FOOTINGS FOR SINGLES AND SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY SOILS. SEE FIELD INSPECTOR FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1059 Sq.Ft. FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1059 Sq.Ft. FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1064 Sq, Ft, 9 1 4m LOTS
SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1240 Sg. Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1247 Sq.Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1251 Sg. Ft. "
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL 90 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOIL TOTALFLOORAREA - 22909 Sq.Ft. TOTALFLOORAREA - 2306 Sq.Ft. TOTALFLOORAREA = 2315 Sq.Ft G ARDEN 2 (G R)
20'x6" CONCRETE STRIP FCOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATICN WALLS. 24'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS, ADD OPEN AREAS = 12 Sg. Ft. ADD OPEN AREAS = 12 Sq. Ft. ADD OPEN AREAS = 12 Sq. Ft.
24'x8' CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. 30'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW PARTY WALLS. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA 0 Sg. Ft. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA 0 Sq. Ft. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = 0 8q.Ft. ELEVATION 1 ,2 & 3
GROSSFLOORAREA = 2311 sq.Ft, GROSSFLOORAREA = 2318 sq.Ft. GROSS FLOCR AREA = 2327 sq.1t,
100 KPa NATIVE SOIL GENERAL NOTE : GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 1059 Sa. Ft, GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 1059 Sq. Ft, GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 1064 Sq. Ft, A1 PAC KAG E
22'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS, ASSUMED 120/100 KPa NATIVE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 90 KPa GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA = 241 Sq.Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 241 Sg.Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 242 5. Ft.
%3;10 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TC BE VERIFIED ON SITE. REFER TO ENGINEERED FILL PCRCH COVERAGE / AREA 75 Sq. Ft. PORCH COVERAGE / AREA = 75 8q. Fi. PORCH COVERAGE /AREA = 76 Su. Ft, 0 R E G 332 1 2
FOOTING DETAIL FOR REINFORCEMENT. _ _ _ N . /
28%@' CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW PARTY WALLS COVERAGE W/PORCH = 1375 Sq. Ft. CCOVERAGE W/ PORCH = 1375 Sq.Ft. COVERAGE W/ PORCH = 1382 Sq.FL
= 127.745g. m. = 127.745q. m. = 128.3950. m.
COVERAGE W/O PORCH = 1300 Sq. Ft. CQOVERAGE W/O PORCH = 1300 Sq. Ft. COVERAGE W/O PORCH = 1306 Sq.Ft. e —
(REFER TO ENG. FILL FOOTING DETAIL) = 120.775q. m, = 12077Sq.m. - 121.285q, m. %ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁmip
GAHDEN T GARDEN TTIET] MC. PRIQR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
PAD FOOTING a0 FIERO FOENCK PADUGE | | 1 ooy YT A Fict | msommenete nererma s ong
2-2'%6' STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED @12' 0.C. - A A ET A +
120 KPa NATVE SOL S0KPa ENGINEEREDFILLSOIL 100 KPa NATVE SOIL FULL HT W SOLID BLOCKING £0' O.C. VERTICAL AND. 716 ELEVATION WALLFT* | OPENINGFT* | PERCENTAGE | [ELEVATION WALLFT* | OPENINGFT* | PERCENTAGE ]l 50 OF ABULONG PomT. FEFER TO THE ASPROPRINE
a a a : - - ENGINEERING CRAWINGS BEFCRE PROCZEDING WITH WORK
EXT' PLYWOOD SH EATHING' FRONT 54 @5 S76% FRONT 5240 250 1576% AZ CONSTRUCTED IWERTE MUET BE VEAIFEED FRICA TO POLANG
F1 =42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD F1 =4g8'%48"%20" CONCRETE PAD F1 =46'%46'x20' CONCRETE PAD LEFT SIDE 1207.08 8158 BT6% LEFT SIDE 120706 8099 753% FOOTINGS.
F2 = 36'%36'x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 =40%40'x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 =38'x38'16' CONCRETE PAD I RIGHT SIDE 116238 000 000% PIGHT SIDE 116238 060 060% éﬁﬂgﬁﬁ:3‘02”;’1'?ﬁ;‘jﬁgj{gﬂgﬁ&gﬁgﬁ
F3 =30"%30"%12" CONCRETE PAD F3 =34%34'%14" CONCRETE PAD F3 =32%32%14' CONCRETE PAD ?"‘E‘E‘?‘"’l””!""}ﬁ REAR 48479 0427 207% REAR 48479 61 2D13% gﬁ;r(—ﬂ?l_e:ﬁr; %;gggﬁgo&iﬂ:ﬁﬂt;m_\f&? L]
F4 = 24'%24'12" CONCRETE PAD F4 =28'28'%12" CONCRETE PAD F4 =26'26'x12' CONCRETE PAD ﬁ“;i’::c AN S TUAVEN OF SEICE. S 10D B A1
F5 =16'16'%8' CONCRETE PAD F5 =1818'x8' CONCRETE PAD F5 = 1717x8' CONCRETE PAD 12 ] 12 TOTAL 3387.63 26835 192% TOTAL 338763 271308 8.0 % THE FROPERTY OF JARTIN DESIGN GROJF ING. THES DRAWNG I NOT
TO BE SCALED
REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHAI ; ALL NEW WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS || ENERGY PERFORMANCE LABELS FOR ALL ;
{ RT) MAXIVUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 18-0" AND AL NEW WINDOWS AND SLIDING CLASS DOCRS GLAZING PRODUCTS TDENTIFYING THE ENERGY EFFICEENCY-A1 PACKAGE | f 7
MAXIMUM SUPPQRTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400 OF SB-12. MAX U-1.6, ER-25 | CERTIFIED VALUES SHALL REMAIN ON - -
: — — . FOR REVIEW DURING CONSTRUCTION WALL FT' OPENING FT PERCENTAGE 6 | AUG. 10,2022 | ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
FLOORING IN KITCHENS, WASHROOMS, LAUNDRY, - - '
NOTE: TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL | [ttt e [ oo [ wn | o [ oo |l o oo
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26" A 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. R Ok oG = . e 02 178% " | ENGINEER COMMENTS
CONCI " , OR O OORING P.ENG SOILS REPORT MAY BE REQ'D TO = o
L4 _EEm PROVIDING A SIMILAR WATER RESISTANCE. CONFIRM BEARING CAPACITY OF 16255 0% ik 4 | JUN, 2 2022 REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMVENTSY
A TIOT WATER TEH TR el SOILS. SEE FIELD INSPECTOR 49479 9961 2013% - & RE4SSUED TO CLIENT
NOTE: EXCEED 49°C (120°F) EXCEPT FOR INSTALLATION OF FLUSH STEEL BEAVS 3 | MaY 10,2002 | PREPARED TOPRE COCFDINATION
—_— 2-11/2"x51/2' TIMBERSTRAND (LSL} 1.5E STUD WALL GLUED DISHWASHERS AND CLOTHES WASHERS _ gz 5 | SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF [~ 3355 75 269,69 804% STAGE & ISSUED TO CLIENT
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS {EXPOSED CONC. FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa AND NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED MAX. @10'0.C. FULL HT S DING MATENIALS SHALL CONFORM o 9.23.9.2.(3), (4) & (5) . 2 | MAR.23 2022 REVISED AS PER CLIENT &
N L ] PROVIDE P.ENG APPROVED TRUSS & FLOOR e ISSUED FOR BROCHURE
WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITMENT. C/W SOLID BLOCKING MAX, 8-0°0.C. VERTICAL AND 7/16" EXT. SECTION 9.27 OF DIVISION B OR HAVE A CCMC [
0SB SHEATHING OR BMEC APPROVAL, OR A MINISTERS RULING fY EFFI DRAV}%’;EE&"‘O% i?fg&ﬁ?ggﬁsg& %UéhDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY-A1 PACKAGE | i 1 [ jan 25 2022 [SSUED TO CLIENT FOR
: A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE Aeprcar e T IE CUATiAn T WALLFT? OPENING FT* | PERCENTAGE . PRELIMINARY REVIEW
BRICK VENEER LINTELS: =T i ""1" ||{l; FINISHING OF ALL ROUGHIN PLUBMING FIXTURES L IREINFORCING REQUIRED IN FOUNDATION ! Ino:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:
XH XX XXy 3] WALL OR PORCH SLAB SHALL BE 517.40 8150 1675%
WL1 =312 X3 1\2 X 1" (90XG0XE) + 2- 2 X' SPR, WL = §'x 3 112" X 5\I6* (12590x8) + 2- 2'x 12" SPR. o | 1 AL%’EiBT%'S TS;’}%ELDTET%EEEEE&RN?X&ELAEE frss R PO T PG CONRETE gy 0 % - -
WL2 = 4'%3 12" X516 (10000@) + 2-2'X8'SPR,  WL7 = 5'X3 12" X516 (125600x6) + 3-2'x 10/ SPR, 0 0 e T o o
W3 =5'x3 12'XBI6" (12900@) - 2-2'X 10'SPR.  WLB=5'x3 112" 5\16' (125:608) + 3 2'x12'SPR A LN GO0 REQUINES THAT A SoKe AL B e LD [ s e EXT
WA = 8'x 3 112" x 3\8" (150x90x10) + 2-2'x 12" SPR. WLG = 6'x4'x 38" {150x100x10) + 3-2'x 12" SPR. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 20-2' AND ALSAEEI‘;I\‘SA E;I\‘%Ega’IDI\CI)T’\‘EER’\‘CTOII\INNESTDETDI.OEA;:S 'IFD:I\E/I'IE:IEMSI;CI)ARI;-I\_LHQ\'/IEI' l/E\R\’/\llsit’\J‘AL
WL5 = B'x4'x 318" (150x100x10} + 2-2'x 12" SPR. MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400 CONFORMANCE WITH 18.5.3. OF "LIGHT. COLOUR AND PULSE =
CHARACTERISTICS" OF NFPA 72 OTAL 33754 21203 8.10% DES I G N G R?U I:A I N C
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE
WOOD LINTELS: STRUDET INC. CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

BUILDING DIVISION

THESE PLANS have been examined for compliance
with the Ontario Building Code Requirements. A

VAUGHAN ONT, L4K 3P3
EL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

NOTE' BEDROOMS: 3 %\ Building Permit is in Order to issue subject to any ¢ undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibiity
WB4 = 3-2'x 10" SPRUCE BEAM WB11 = 4-2'x 10" SPRUCE BEAM —— e Z Y changes noted under the condition that the building will ¥ this design and has the qualifications and meets the
WES = 2-2'x 12" SPRUCE BEAM THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN OPTIONS: (SAME AS ABOVE PLUS), SUNKEN . MARINKOVIC ] be constructed in accordance with the code pauirements set out In the Ontario Bullding Code 1o be
CONJUNGTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED ROOF FOYER, ALT 2ND FLOOR (4 bedroom), LOOK x o AT 2023-03-00  [IESHIET o o ATION INFORMATION
TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER OUT DECK, WALK OUT DECK/BASEMENT. unless design Is exegfit under Division C, Subsection
STEEL LINTELS: ' INSPECTOR AL 325 of
=3102x3 12X W' (90x90xB) L4 = 6'x3 1\ x 38 (150x90x 10) NOTE: L‘,ﬁd?:;:iﬂﬁf:hﬁﬁﬂ'ﬁrﬁm'&s%?ﬂ?gm Walter Botter 1031
L2=4"x31\2"x 516" (100x90x8)  L5=6"x4'x38" (150 x 100 x 10) @ comply with the Architectural Guldelines FRAMF SIG BON
L3=6'X3 1\ X516 (125X908) L6 = 7'x4'x 38" (180x 100 10) o o 12 o | Door Schedule FOR STRUCTURE ONLY .nciﬁfnlpﬁoﬁ?rzeﬁaﬂfé’iﬁgi oy provsions REGISTRATION INFORMATION
" 1 ! IVISE I 55
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL BEAMS BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5.7, 2ROWSFOR SPANS| [ NO. [WIDTH]  HEIGHT 8 TO 9 CEILNGS  |HEIGHT 10' OR MORE CEILINGS| TYPE Architaot s not resgone in any way for| "4 e 467 oLt Didon . Subsecton
( ) GREATER THAN 7 working drewings wiih raapect o eny oring or | jairdlin dlesign group inc
1 |ouor | e (865x2033) 8.0’ (865x2439) | INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR | | toming g e e oy som arer 9 27763
LVLTA = 1-13/4"x7 1/4" {1-45x184) LVL7A= 413/ x 117/8" (4-45x300) hause can be propery buil orlocated on i lot | FIRM NANIE BCIN
LVLY = 2-13/4'x 7 1/4" (2-45x184) LVL8 =  2-13/4"x 14" (2-45x356) NOTE: 1a |2v8" | 6-8 (815x2033) 80" (815x2430) INSULATED FRONT DOORS -I-l-I-LE SH EET |
= - ! ! = 4 ! E— g 1_gl 1yl This | ify that th |
t&g Z Dy m E@l 33 LLS = 51 31dr 45650 THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN 2 |2s |es (815x2033) | 80 (815:439) | WOOD & GLASS DOOR En'ﬁdlaéoaﬁ?gﬁé tﬂﬁ%g&% ;I;og?hr"
d nes aj roves e
ﬁt‘m = 1-13/4'x91/2'(1-45R40)  NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING EPO%S ?SESSNL\A“YT(EIUENB?NM??U?;E%:ES 3 |2 | 6-8x1-34 (815x2033x45) | 8-0"x1-3/4"  (815x2439x45) | EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR CAMBRIDGE T oo ™Y Y BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
4 = 2134 x91/2 (245040 .
VL4 o Z136xD2Q46040)  OF specs & DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS WADE i |2 [eexias  (@1520005) | 80198 (8154395) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
LVLBA = 41 3/ x 0 1/2" (4-45x040 JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE OWNER FROM . " « ] " " :
LA™ e fé&l[ : _45)(30% ) REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE NOTE: 5 |26 |e-@x1-3/8  (760x2033x35) | g0"x1-3/8"  (760x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOCR GARDEN 2
LVLE = 213x1178 (245300) ANDANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS. PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRALE. 6 |22 |eexias (6602033x35) | g-0"x 1-3/8"  (660x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR SCALE: 3H6'=1-0"
I_VI_? = 31 3/4"x 11 7/8 {3'453(300] REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. 7 1|_6n 6"8" X 1'3;8" {460){2033)(35) 8|_Du X 1'3;8" (460)(2439)(35) INTEH'OH SLAB DOOH BI LD. PROJ. No. DWG. No.
8 |30 |eexi-a8  (915003335) | 80'x1-3/8'  (9152439:35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 21-35| 0
CRAWN BY: I DRAWING MAME:



9.14m LOTS
61'-5" [18.72m]
| oy — A1 PACKAGE
-5" [16,59m] , 7-0
— PERIMETER INSULATION (SEE CHECK CONC. FDTN. FOR & |
| SPECD COMPLIANCE PACKAGE SUNKEN ENTRANCE ABOVE Q\}@’@% O- REG- 332/12
X
e
. 3 | e T L ST LG
IO 1 T | A 4| | S e s B i,
"l L o ol e e SIS B e
B 8! T T 1 21_211 8' ‘ ‘ 121_71I X . THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
® ? t II I I ‘ | @ 12“ OC . g ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
w© = = il it | T T | FD. } } Y Z 2 ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,
.‘ll L %) | | | ‘ o | | LOW HEADROOM CHECK CONC. HDTN. o< AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURNG
. OC = FOOTINGS.
N J _D.J, - - | }ROU GHAN o } | * LOCATION OF =r'l?- i i y / FORMAN D():gq ABOVE % § ‘l" JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
=<D g FURNACE MAY = | | ng) A ] S :‘: GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
i e e Y R L = 5 COLD CELLAR o o oo o
VRN ~— vl # | » 9 N » 5"R.F. CONC. SLAB OVER DOCUMENTS.
12-6 €y | ‘ A o ‘ | 12-11 46! 6'-7" 8 S 10MRODS @7 7/8'0.C THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
[ | , | | | / e THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
O ! B IN EACH DIRECTION WITH MIN. 1 1/4" TOBE SCALED
" 2 E=—= | 14/ COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB = -
= Y 91/2 ENG. APPR. N . 91/2' ENG. APPR. L WBH (Low) 'gg&%’gg&%fgé%’?}&gs (SEE WALL SECTION DETAL) =
7 - FIR. JOIST SYSTEM 7 Q\ i FLR. JOIST SYSTEM :f <~ 1 . 0D COMP& ANCE PACKAGE] VENT TO OUTSIDE = 6 | AUG. 10,2022 |ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
~ | 246’ SPR. @ 16' 0.C. X | ! i : — s
. g é f‘irim vc’%\‘ BEARING PARTITION ON NOTE: b%m 2 L v > i 5 | AUG.3 2022 gﬁ&ﬁ%@;\E%DMFMLS%% ROOF AND
X i i R— —
s | RS o 18' WIDE x 8' DEEP | |Z 1 PROVIDEGUARD OR2¢ — N | AT I o REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS)
12 S SR CONC. FOOTING (TYP.) £|o SPR. WAL FINISHED ' ! 4 [ JUN-2.202 1 g o 1SSUED TO CLIENT
3 S | ) . \ /
o e g® <<§</ UNFINISHED olz WITH 1/2' DRYWALL ONE o & & _ |1 suken (1) 3 | WY 10,2000 |PREPARED TOPRE-COORDINATION
0 s H i | w & I DS | SIDEAROUND BASEMENT ® (2 W FOYERABOVE| ./ STAGE & ISSUED TO CLIENT
- < N BASEMENT = S| ¥ STARASPER98S1(3) || M, ol ! X | Jo . 5 | AR 23, 2022 | TEVISED AS PER CLIENT &
x| | SEL = ol 5 SV &2 = Z| \ S i i ~“% <% |1SSUED FOR BROCHURE
=1 aul> Al v 1| =) ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR
o If 6'x6" WOOD —— 1—4'x4" WOOD |5 | « E L \ glE Zw 1| JAN.26.2022 one) \iNaRy REVIEW
2| CONTIYR) - gl N Q;:OL'N (TYP) L L2 g \g 2 £3 No: DATE:  WORKDESCRIPTION:
= 91/2 ENG. APPR. / 91/2' ENG. APPR. +% VLA i) L4 =] I ] 2z = /Lls Z2z 1 2
=1 K FIR. JOIST SYSTEM 7| FLR. JOIST SYSTEM 7, g = = == =8 | / S8 og
2l el T T X TR - I - Qa
(RN} » 11" = P T ~ o' ) ym il
gil 12'-2 i 12-11 il | }13 ‘*6 i < = L Sl I X TR S
| . _ _ _ — _ _ _ ~ A= ™~ B i ~
AT a5 IR 1773 N T kLY N | i Y
| A % - * % % R Y — | i R} DESIGN GROUP INC
e L e M b T W 64 JARDIN DR, SUITE 3A
L %' WB3 30%16' STRUCT ————— — - WE-T 246" SPR. @ 16" 0.C. 2%6'SPR. @ 16' 0.C. CHECK CONG. FDTN.— PROVIDE PVC , 24'x24" BENT 10M VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
STEEL FRAME BEARING PARTITION ON FRAMG FOR LANDG FOR SUNKEN AREA VENTW/INSECT ~ LID TO BE DOWELS AT 23 5/8" TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
- | 76 | SISENENTWINDOW | 26 e ABOVE SCREEN SEALED 0C. (TYP) ALL EMAL: info@jardindesign.ca
5-8 ! 2-6 (TYP.) 10-5 2-6 i (TYP) AROUND The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
1 1 1 1 for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
59'—5" 20" requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
T a designer
. A QUALIFICATION INFORMATION _
| NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS 615" [18.72m] e s e o g "
o) 5 & DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION B
g/ENHéBFEgE(:ICI)\INI'EQI\:J%?'ILEJB IBI\‘YSIL:JRLAAI-\r/IIION'é BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE Itis the builder's complsts responsibility to Walter Botter 1031
MEMBERS SUCH AS STUDS OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING fully comply with the Architectural Guidelnas
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS. and al apploable reguiations and requiremens NAME SIG BAN
NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS NOT LEGEND i the subdivision agreement.” The Control STRUDET INC reauited unless TOSTRATION INFORMATION - secton
. . . rchitect is not responsible in any way for . s §
PERMITTED TO BE FRAMED (TYP.) NOTE. NOTE- . examining or approving site (lotting) plans or , . 324 of the bmldlng'code
MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT 611" REFER TO SHEET NO. 0 FOR LINTEL, BEAWS AND DOOR SIZE SUILDING FACE < THAN 4.0 (1 2y | Bullding God6 or permi mater of that arny jardin design group inc. 27763
MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT ' d SUBFLOOR _I_O BE ( U VIN. ERE RA'ENG REéE)J) (1.2m) house can be properly built or located on its lot. FIRM NAME BCIN
45 MIN. |
UNDER BULKHEADS 6-5° NOTE 3/4" PLYWOOD ON 7z NDICATES SOLID BEARNG REQURED | This is to cert that these plans comply BASEMENT PLAN EL-1
31'Y,"x 3,"x*/," STEEL BRICK ANGLE . ” OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE ideli f
TYGICAL {JZP Té MAX. 8'-1" SPAN P THIS LEVEL STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COL'N ABOVE gxﬁggrrgégpproved by the City of BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
VERIFY WATER METEI;{ AND DWHR SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. \/L LAMINATED VENEER LUVBER & ClTY OF CAMBRIDGE
AL AR PROVIE 1ROW BADGING FOR SPANS OF 7. 2RONSFOR SPANSGREATERTHANT | 1 | 00 nARS TOBE | &) anete 1ot S@% & ——
SPRAY FOAM/RIGID INSULATION TO BE Ce o O GARDEN 2
DJ.  DOUBLE JOIST
PROTECTED AS PER 9.10.17.10.(1) NAILED AND GLUED SOAE.
WATER METER TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 2m NOTE: TJ. TRIPLE JOIST I 3/16'=1-0"
(6-6") FROM THE POINT THE WATER SERVICE THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED ON THIS LEVEL <> REPEATNOTE FOR STRUCTURE ONLY «  [PROINo_"TOWG No
PIPE MEETS THE BUILDING LINE O  SHOWERWEEPERS BILD
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER . 21 '35 1
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A LANDING IS REQUIRED AT THE ENTRANCE FROM
AN ATTACHED GARAGE WHEN THERE ARE MORE
THAN 3 RISERS BETWEEN THE GARAGE FLOOR AND

GARAGE STAIRS :

GARAGE FLOOR
INTERIOR FLOOR

23-9" [7,24m]

2311

9.14m LOTS

GARDEN 2 (GR)
ELEVATION 1

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS,

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
TO BE SCALED.

7

6 | AUG. 10,2022 | ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND

5 | AvG: 3, 2022 ENGINEER COMMENTS

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS

4 | JN-2, 2022 & RE-ISSUED TO CLIENT

PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION

8 | MAYT0.2022 | STAGE 8 ISSUED TO CLIENT

REVISED AS PER CLIENT &

2 | MAR. 23, 2022 | 06115 FOR BROCHURE

ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR
PRELIMINARY REVIEW
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NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING

OF SPECS & DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE
DURING INSTALLATION BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING
JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE OWNER FROM
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE
AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
waorking drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
CAMBRIDGE.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exeffit under Division C, Subsection
3.2.5 of 1€ bujlin
Walter Botter 1031
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OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS.
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
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HEADER

PROVIDE 15.9mm (5/8") TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN FLOOR
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OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS,

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.
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THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
CAMBRIDGE.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
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